FORM PTO-1 (Rev. 6-93)	594	R	08-21-199	8	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	-0011 (exp. 4/94)				LY	
Tab setti	ngs ⇔ ⇔ ₽ ▼					Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10079743			e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
K &	L Microwave,	Inc.	Q. J 1			Capital Formation, Inc
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No				Street Address: 1403 Foulk Rd, Suite 102 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:19803 U Individual(s) citizenship		
				Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other			☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: July 28, 1998			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
• •	cation number(s) or pa		Additional numbers at	2	ademark Registrat , 148,808 s Ø No	tion No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Intern	e: Shanley & E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	⊠ Eı	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	arged to deposit account
01 FC:481		40,00 0°	and the same of th	0 /	uliforized to be cire	arged to deposit account
	t Address: 2233 W Suite	235		8. Depo	sit account numbe	er:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20007			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
To th the o	ment and signature. e best of my knowledgriginal document. adrew J. Aldag	J	Lling	Signature	Aldry	3-Aug-1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K & L Microwave, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a

Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 408

Coles Circle, Salisbury, Maryland 21804, is the owner of the

trademark K & L (and Design), which is registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,148,808,

dated April 7, 1998, and the subject matter of United Kingdom

Trademark Application No. 2123935, having a filing date of February

17, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation Incorporated (hereinafter

ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of

business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware

19803, is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in

said mark in the U.S. and all other countries and any registrations

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

does, effective as of April 8, 1998, transfer to ASSIGNEE the

entire right, title and interest in said mark in the U.S. and all

other countries together with the good will associated with said

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0028 mark, and the above-identified U.S. registration and United Kingdom application thereof.

K & L Microwave, Inc.

Vice President and Secretary V.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{\mathcal{N}}{\mathcal{N}}$ day of

_____, 1998.

SEAL

Warn V Lope-Notary Public

My commission expires: 04/01/03